



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,
SAMBALPUR FOREST DIVISION.

Near Jail Chhak

E.mail- dfosouthsbp@yahoo.com

Phone/Fax- 0663-2410139

Memo No. 1878 /Dated. 22/3/2023

To,

The Superintending Engineer,
Additional Spilway Division, Burla.

Sub:-

Proposal for diversion of 9.441 ha. of forest land in Lamdunguri RF for construction of Additional Spillway of Hirakud Dam Project, Burla in Sambalpur District in the State of Odisha (Proposal No.FP/OR/IRRG/2016)-Demand for the payment of differential amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme @Rs.333/-MD.

Ref:-

Memo No.5238 dated.17.03.2023 of Conservator of Forests, Nodal, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha and this office Memo No.885 dt.04.02.2023.

Sir,

In continuation to this office memo no.885 dt.04.02.2023, the compensatory Afforestation scheme was technically approved @326/- mandays amounting to Rs.47,51,500/-. However the revised financial outlay with detailed cost break up for the approved CA at the current wage rate of Rs.333/-per manday as submitted by Divisional Forest Officer, Bonai Division has been revised and approved by the Conservator of Forests (Nodal) O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha amounting to Rs.47,92,200.00 (Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Ninety Two Thousand) only for necessary action at your end. The details of the differential amount to be deposited by you is furnished below.

Sl No	Forest Division where non-forest land identified for CA	Area Identified	Approved financial outlay @Rs.326/- per MD (in Rs.)	Revised financial outlay Rs.333/- per MD (in Rs.)	Differential Amount
1	Bonai Division	9.441	47,51,500.00	47,92,200.00	40,700.00
	Total	9.441	47,51,500.00	47,92,200.00	40,700.00

As you have already deposited the previously raised demand of Rs.17,51,000/-. The differential amount of Rs.40,700/- (Rupees Forty Thousand Seven Hundred) only may be deposited through web portal of MoEF & CC in CAMPA fund, Odisha in Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, New Delhi and receipt alongwith UTR No. must be submitted to this office for further reference.

Encl:- As above.

Yours faithfully,



Divisional Forest Officer,
✓ Sambalpur Forest Division.

Memo No 1879 /4F Dated 22/3/23

Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C Act, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha for favour of information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No. 5238 dated.17.03.2023.



Divisional Forest Officer,
✓ Sambalpur Forest Division.

Memo No 1880 /4F Dated 22/3/23

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur for favour of information and necessary action with reference to Memo No.5284 dt.17.03.2023 of Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C Act, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha.



Divisional Forest Officer,
✓ Sambalpur Forest Division.

Memo No 1881 /4F Dated 22/3/23

Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Bonai Division for information and necessary action.



Divisional Forest Officer,
✓ Sambalpur Forest Division.

Revised Financial Outlay for **Compensatory Afforestation Scheme** over **9.441 ha** of **non-forest land** identified in **Village Kello** of Bonai Tahasil in Sundargarh District under Bonai Range of **Bonai Forest Division** against proposed diversion of 9.441 ha of forest land in Lamdunguri RF of Sambalpur Forest Division for **construction of the Additional Spillway of Hirakud Dam**

(Wage Rate @ Rs.333/- per MD)

Sl. No.	Description	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Cost of Block Plantation @ 1600 plants / ha with 18 months old seedlings over 7.453 ha @ Rs.2,30,963.46 per ha with 10 years maintenance and without provision of fencing	17,21,371.00
2.	Cost of ANR Plantation @ 200 plants / ha with 18 months old seedlings over 1.988 ha @ Rs.59,330.25 per ha with 10 years maintenance and without provision of fencing	1,17,949.00
3.	Soil Conservation Measures along the nallah:	
	(i) L.B.C.D. with 1 mtr. span size 2 nos. @ Rs.3862.25 each	7,725.00
	(ii) L.B.C.D. with 2 mtr. span size 2 nos. @ Rs.7909.21 each	15,818.00
	(iii) L.B.C.D. with 3 mtr. span size 2 nos. @ Rs.16,979.66 each	33,959.00
	Total	18,96,822.00
4.	Add Escalation Cost (20%)	3,79,364.00
	Total	22,76,186.00
5.	Cost of Angle Iron & Chain link wire mesh fencing over 1500 mtrs (1.5 km) @ Rs.1677.32 per Rmt. With 10 years maintenance (As per approved one-time cost norm for CA)	25,15,980.00
	Grand Total	47,92,166.00 Or rounded off to 47,92,200.00

(Rupees forty seven lakhs ninety two thousand and two hundred) only

Approved


Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
(Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer FC Act)
O/o. the P.C.C.F Odisha, Bhubaneswar